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EACCME® Event Report 

To complete the EACCME® application process, please upload the event report onto your event 
page on the EACCME® website. Event reports must be submitted at the latest 4 weeks after the 
accredited event has taken place. 

Event title: 7th Northern European Conference on Travel Medicine 

Event date: 2-4 May 2018 Event city: Stockholm, Sweden 

EACCME® reference number: LEE18-00107 

Actual number of participants: 527 attending delegates 

Please provide breakdown (in %) of international participation: 

European participants 498 94,5% 

American participants 12 2,3% 

Canadian participants  0,5% 

Other: please specify 2,7% 

(Australia, Burkina Faso, Cameroon, China, Dominican Republic, 

Honduras, New Zealand, Qatar, Singapore, Thailand) 

 
Number of evaluation forms submitted: 116 

Number of EACCME® certificates distributed: 88 
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Summary of evaluation forms completed by the participants: 

Your feedback as a provider must include at least the information listed below. Please refer to the 
EACCME® participants’ evaluation form for the information to be provided below: 
 
Category Number of 

respondents 
Mean 
score 

1) Quality of the event 
 
How useful for your professional activity did you find this event? 
Extremely useful 
Useful 
Fairly useful 
Not useful 
 
What was your overall impression of this event? 
Programme 
Excellent 
Good 
Fairly good 
Poor 
Very poor 
 
Organisation 
Excellent 
Good 
Fairly good 
Poor 
Very poor 

116 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

116 

 
 
 

37,93% 
56,90% 
5,17% 
0,00% 

 
 
 

41,74% 
53,04% 
4,35% 
0,87% 
0,00% 

 
 

50,44% 
44,25% 
4,42% 
0,88% 
0,00% 

2) Relevance of the event 
 
Did the event fulfil your educational goals and expected learning outcomes? 
Very much 
Somewhat 
Not much 
Not at all 
Undecided 
 
Was the presented information well balanced and consistently supported by a 
valid scientific evidence base? 
Very much 
Somewhat 
Not much 
Not at all 
Undecided 

 
 

116 
 
 
 
 
 
 

116 

 
 
 

57,76% 
40,52% 
1,72% 
0,00% 
0,00% 

 
 
 

71,55% 
27,59% 
0,86% 
0,00% 
0,00% 
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3) Suitability of formats used during the event 
 
Was there adequate time available for discussions, questions & answers and 
learner engagement? 
Yes, always/almost always 
Yes, sometimes 
Only rarely 
Never 
Undecided 

 
 

116 

 
 
 
 

43,97% 
44,83% 
9,48% 
0,00% 
1,72% 

4) Ways the event affected the participant’s practice 
 

Will the information you learnt be implemented in your practice? 
Very much 
Somewhat 
Not much 
Not at all 
Undecided 

 
 

116 

 
 
 

38,79% 
59,48% 
1,72% 
0,00% 
0,00% 

5) Commercial bias 
 

Did all the faculty members provide their potential conflict of interest 
declaration with the sponsor(s) as a second slide of their presentation? 
Yes, all 
Yes, for the majority 
Yes, but only a small part 
No 
Undecided/don’t know 
 
Do you agree that the information was overall free of commercial and other 
bias?  
Strongly agree 
Rather agree 
Rather disagree 
Strongly disagree 
Undecided/don’t know 

 
 

116 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

116 

 
 
 
 

66,38% 
30,17% 
0,86% 
0,86% 
1,72% 

 
 
 

54,31% 
43,10% 
1,72% 
0,00% 
0,86% 
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