

UNION EUROPÉENNE DES MÉDECINS SPÉCIALISTES EUROPEAN UNION OF MEDICAL SPECIALISTS

Association internationale sans but lucratif International non-profit organisation

RUE DE L'INDUSTRIE, 24 BE- 1040 BRUSSELS www.uems.eu T +32 2 649 51 64 F +32 2 640 37 30 <u>info@uems.eu</u>

EACCME® Event Report

To complete the EACCME[®] application process, please upload the event report onto your event page on the EACCME[®] website. Event reports must be submitted at the latest 4 weeks after the accredited event has taken place.

Event title: 7th Northern European Conference on Travel Medicine

Event date: 2-4 May 2018 Event city: Stockholm, Sweden

EACCME® reference number: LEE18-00107

Actual number of participants: 527 attending delegates

Please provide breakdown (in %) of international participation:

European participants	94,5%
American participants	2,3%
Canadian participants	0,5%
Other: please specify	2,7%
	(Australia, Burkina Faso, Cameroon, China, Dominican Republic, Honduras, New Zealand, Qatar, Singapore, Thailand)

Number of evaluation forms submitted: 116

Number of EACCME® certificates distributed: 88

UNION EUROPÉENNE DES MÉDECINS SPÉCIALISTES EUROPEAN UNION OF MEDICAL SPECIALISTS

Association internationale sans but lucratif – International non-profit organisation

Summary of evaluation forms completed by the participants:

Your feedback as a provider must include at least the information listed below. Please refer to the EACCME[®] participants' evaluation form for the information to be provided below:

Category	Number of	Mean
	respondents	score
1) Quality of the event	116	
How useful for your professional activity did you find this event?		
Extremely useful		37,93%
Useful		56,90%
Fairly useful		5,17%
Not useful		0,00%
What was your overall impression of this event?	116	
Programme		
Excellent		41,74%
Good		53,04%
Fairly good		4,35%
Poor		0,87%
Very poor		0,00%
Organisation		
Excellent		50,44%
Good		44,25%
Fairly good		4,42%
Poor		0,88%
Very poor		0,00%
2) Relevance of the event		
Did the event fulfil your educational goals and expected learning outcomes?	116	
Very much	_	57,76%
Somewhat		40,52%
Not much		1,72%
Not at all		0,00%
Undecided		0,00%
Was the presented information well balanced and consistently supported by a	116	
valid scientific evidence base?		
Very much		71,55%
Somewhat		27,59%
Not much		0,86%
Not at all		0,00%
Undecided		0,00%

RUE DE L'INDUSTRIE, 24 BE- 1040 BRUSSELS www.uems.eu T +32 2 649 51 64 F +32 2 640 37 30 info@uems.eu

UNION EUROPÉENNE DES MÉDECINS SPÉCIALISTES EUROPEAN UNION OF MEDICAL SPECIALISTS

 $\label{eq:association} Association\ international\ sans\ but\ lucratif-International\ non-profit\ organisation$

Was there adequate time available for discussions, questions & answers and	116	
learner engagement?		
Yes, always/almost always		43,97%
Yes, sometimes		44,83%
Only rarely		9,48%
Never		0,00%
Undecided		1,72%
4) Ways the event affected the participant's practice		
Will the information you learnt be implemented in your practice?	116	
Very much		38,79%
Somewhat		59,48%
Not much		1,72%
Not at all		0,00%
Undecided		0,00%
5) Commercial bias		
Did all the faculty members provide their potential conflict of interest	116	
declaration with the sponsor(s) as a second slide of their presentation?		
Yes, all		66,38%
Yes, for the majority		30,17%
Yes, but only a small part		0,86%
No		0,86%
Undecided/don't know		1,72%
Do you agree that the information was overall free of commercial and other	116	
bias?		
Strongly agree		54,31%
Rather agree		43,10%
Rather disagree		1,72%
Strongly disagree		0,00%
Undecided/don't know		0,86%